
                          PT Timing Invitational
 Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Arrowhead High School, Hartland, WI
                              August 30, 2019
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    32  Arrowhead                                   (17:21.6  86:48.0 1:07.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Sam Gomon               SR   16:47.8
  2      5  Seth Ray                JR   16:57.7
  3      7  Eliot Giffin            JR   17:29.6
  4      8  Mason Jarosinski        SR   17:37.9
  5     10  Jakob Pardun            JR   17:55.0
  6   ( 12) Carson Anderson         SR   18:14.8
  7   ( 14) Ryan Nelson             JR   18:16.9

  2.    49  Hamilton                                    (17:56.9  89:44.1 2:31.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Gavin Kuhlenbeck        SR   16:32.8
  2      6  Garret Staab            SR   17:10.6
  3     11  Jared Wunschel          SO   17:55.7
  4     15  Noah Zahrt              SO   19:00.5
  5     16  William France          SO   19:04.5
  6   ( 23) Samuel Behrndt          SO   20:13.4
  7   ( 27) Trevor Gundrum          SR   21:00.4

  3.    57  Wauwatosa East                              (18:10.4  90:52.0 2:37.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Grant Heus              SR   16:52.2
  2      4  Arthur Wellenstein      SO   16:52.2
  3     13  Steven Koss             JR   18:16.3
  4     18  Ryan Morita             JR   19:22.0
  5     19  Maxwell Radcliffe       SR   19:29.3
  6   ( 21) Conor Carroll           JR   19:46.2
  7   ( 24) Alec Mahdasian          SR   20:21.9

  4.    93  Pius XI Catholic High School                (19:24.4  97:01.9 2:41.4)
==========================================================
  1      9  Thomas Gutierrez        SO   17:45.0
  2     17  Will Dahlstrom          JR   19:06.0
  3     20  David Bartelt           JR   19:35.0
  4     22  Calvin Richards         JR   20:09.5
  5     25  Jacob Griffin           JR   20:26.4
  6   ( 26) Zachary Stepniewski     JR   20:35.4
  7   ( 28) Elijah DiCarlo          JR   22:34.8
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                          PT Timing Invitational
 Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Arrowhead High School, Hartland, WI
                              August 30, 2019
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Rank 1 Mile  Rank 2 Mile  Split   Last1.1 Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== ==== ======= ==== ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Gavin Kuhlenbeck   SR   Hamilton                                       7    5:39    3   11:01    5:23    5:33 16:32.8  5:20 
    2    2 Sam Gomon          SR   Arrowhead                                      4    5:38    4   11:01    5:24    5:48 16:47.8  5:25 
    3    3 Grant Heus         SR   Wauwatosa East                                 2    5:22    2   10:57    5:35    5:56 16:52.2  5:26 
    4    4 Arthur Wellenstein SO   Wauwatosa East                                 1    5:22    1   10:57    5:35    5:56 16:52.2  5:26 
    5    5 Seth Ray           JR   Arrowhead                                      3    5:38    5   11:01    5:24    5:58 16:57.7  5:28 
    6    6 Garret Staab       SR   Hamilton                                       8    5:39    6   11:01    5:23    6:10 17:10.6  5:32 
    7    7 Eliot Giffin       JR   Arrowhead                                      5    5:38    7   11:03    5:25    6:28 17:29.6  5:38 
    8    8 Mason Jarosinski   SR   Arrowhead                                     11    5:44    9   11:31    5:48    6:08 17:37.9  5:41 
    9    9 Thomas Gutierrez   SO   Pius XI Catholic High School                  20    5:48   13   11:37    5:50    6:09 17:45.0  5:43 
   10   10 Jakob Pardun       JR   Arrowhead                                     13    5:44   10   11:33    5:49    6:23 17:55.0  5:46 
   11   11 Jared Wunschel     SO   Hamilton                                       9    5:39    8   11:24    5:46    6:32 17:55.7  5:47 
   12   12 Carson Anderson    SR   Arrowhead                                     14    5:44   12   11:34    5:50    6:42 18:14.8  5:53 
   13   13 Steven Koss        JR   Wauwatosa East                                12    5:44   15   11:39    5:55    6:39 18:16.3  5:53 
   14   14 Ryan Nelson        JR   Arrowhead                                     24    5:49   14   11:38    5:49    6:40 18:16.9  5:54 
   15      Jamison Landmann   SO   Arrowhead                                     18    5:47   19   11:47    6:00    6:37 18:22.4  5:55 
   16      Aiden Jacobsen     SO   Arrowhead                                     21    5:48   16   11:46    5:58    6:38 18:22.8  5:55 
   17      Joe Natalizio      JR   Arrowhead                                     10    5:44   11   11:34    5:50    6:53 18:25.4  5:56 
   18      Nolan Burkard      SR   Arrowhead                                     15    5:45   18   11:46    6:02    6:46 18:31.2  5:58 
   19      Alex Noll          SR   Arrowhead                                     16    5:45   17   11:46    6:01    6:54 18:39.0  6:01 
   20      Niko Peterson      JR   Arrowhead                                     23    5:49   21   11:54    6:05    6:50 18:43.1  6:02 
   21      Elijah Debroux     SR   Arrowhead                                     25    5:49   20   11:53    6:05    6:51 18:43.4  6:02 
   22      Ben Nelson         SR   Arrowhead                                     32    6:00   27   12:06    6:06    6:49 18:54.0  6:05 
   23      Pj Duimstra        SR   Arrowhead                                     27    5:51   24   11:58    6:08    7:03 18:59.8  6:07 
   24   15 Noah Zahrt         SO   Hamilton                                      34    6:01   33   12:13    6:12    6:49 19:00.5  6:08 
   25      Ryan Drew          JR   Arrowhead                                     26    5:50   22   11:56    6:07    7:06 19:01.0  6:08 
   26      Jaden May          SR   Arrowhead                                     33    6:01   29   12:09    6:09    6:53 19:01.0  6:08 
   27   16 William France     SO   Hamilton                                      28    5:52   30   12:11    6:20    6:54 19:04.5  6:09 
   28   17 Will Dahlstrom     JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  29    5:52   28   12:09    6:17    6:58 19:06.0  6:09 
   29      Sam Giffin         JR   Arrowhead                                     22    5:49   23   11:57    6:09    7:10 19:06.3  6:09 
   30      Teagan Brohman     SR   Arrowhead                                     19    5:48   25   12:01    6:14    7:12 19:12.0  6:11 
   31   18 Ryan Morita        JR   Wauwatosa East                                17    5:47   31   12:12    6:25    7:11 19:22.0  6:14 
   32   19 Maxwell Radcliffe  SR   Wauwatosa East                                39    6:04   39   12:38    6:35    6:52 19:29.3  6:17 
   33      Erich Manter       SO   Arrowhead                                     31    5:56   34   12:13    6:17    7:22 19:34.0  6:18 
   34   20 David Bartelt      JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  43    6:04   37   12:34    6:30    7:02 19:35.0  6:19 
   35      Damian O'Neil      SR   Arrowhead                                     30    5:53   32   12:12    6:20    7:24 19:35.2  6:19 
   36   21 Conor Carroll      JR   Wauwatosa East                                40    6:04   40   12:40    6:36    7:07 19:46.2  6:22 
   37      Greyson Burkhart   SO   Arrowhead                                     36    6:03   36   12:33    6:31    7:16 19:47.9  6:23 
   38      Peyton Burkhart    SR   Arrowhead                                     41    6:04   35   12:32    6:29    7:33 20:04.8  6:28 
   39      Augie Pabst        SR   Arrowhead                                     38    6:04   41   12:40    6:37    7:27 20:06.6  6:29 
   40   22 Calvin Richards    JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  44    6:05   42   12:42    6:38    7:28 20:09.5  6:30 
   41   23 Samuel Behrndt     SO   Hamilton                                      37    6:03   44   12:47    6:45    7:27 20:13.4  6:31 
   42   24 Alec Mahdasian     SR   Wauwatosa East                                47    6:10   46   13:07    6:58    7:16 20:21.9  6:34 
   43      Ryan Granowski     JR   Arrowhead                                     35    6:02   38   12:36    6:35    7:48 20:23.1  6:34 
   44   25 Jacob Griffin      JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  42    6:04   43   12:43    6:40    7:44 20:26.4  6:35 
   45      Jake Boeder        SO   Wauwatosa East                                52    6:23   49   13:08    6:46    7:22 20:29.1  6:36 
   46   26 Zachary Stepniewsk JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  48    6:15   48   13:08    6:53    7:28 20:35.4  6:38 
   47      Patrick Granowski  JR   Arrowhead                                     49    6:17   45   13:03    6:47    7:40 20:42.0  6:40 
   48      Jacob Pantuso      SR   Wauwatosa East                                46    6:09   47   13:07    6:59    7:40 20:46.0  6:42 
   49      Aaron Gleisner     SR   Arrowhead                                     50    6:17   51   13:15    6:59    7:35 20:49.6  6:43 
   50      Colin Bailey       SO   Arrowhead                                     54    6:25   52   13:20    6:56    7:35 20:54.7  6:44 
   51   27 Trevor Gundrum     SR   Hamilton                                      51    6:22   53   13:21    6:59    7:40 21:00.4  6:46 
   52      Clayton Rachow     JR   Hamilton                                      53    6:24   56   13:25    7:01    7:42 21:05.7  6:48 
   53      John Thielke       JR   Wauwatosa East                                45    6:08   50   13:14    7:06    8:00 21:13.6  6:50 
   54      Bryce Hoff         JR   Hamilton                                      59    6:33   55   13:24    6:52    7:55 21:17.9  6:52 
   55      Simon Gilkay       JR   Wauwatosa East                                57    6:32   58   13:35    7:03    7:52 21:25.4  6:54 
   56      Luis Bautista      JR   Hamilton                                      58    6:32   54   13:23    6:51    8:04 21:26.0  6:54 
   57      Alex Moore         JR   Wauwatosa East                                55    6:32   59   13:35    7:04    7:52 21:26.2  6:54 
   58      Joey Szymaszek     JR   Wauwatosa East                                56    6:32   57   13:35    7:03    7:55 21:28.2  6:55 
   59      Matthew Jelinski   SR   Hamilton                                      61    6:41   60   14:06    7:25    7:41 21:45.5  7:01 
   60      Jacob Sromalski    SO   Hamilton                                      62    6:43   61   14:07    7:24    7:55 22:00.2  7:05 
   61   28 Elijah Dicarlo     JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  60    6:34   62   14:10    7:36    8:26 22:34.8  7:17 
   62      Jake Sohre         JR   Hamilton                                      63    6:44   63   14:14    7:31    8:26 22:39.3  7:18 
   63      Daniel Odrzywolski JR   Wauwatosa East                                65    7:08   64   15:03    7:56    8:16 23:17.9  7:30 
   64      Jackson Terwelp    SR   Wauwatosa East                                64    7:03   65   15:03    8:01    8:21 23:23.4  7:32 
   65      Devin Schultz      JR   Arrowhead                                     66    7:10   66   15:49    8:40   10:05 25:52.5  8:20 
   66      Ethan Hunt         SO   Hamilton                                      67   11:38   67   23:34   11:56   13:20 36:53.5 11:53 
        29 Dan Eash-Scott     SR   Wauwatosa East                                 6    5:38   26   12:05    6:27                       
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